



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2741 of 1987

Anshu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : M.C. Singh, M.C.Singh, Vidit Narayan
Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Sri V.N.Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A for the State and perused the record.
2. Though the notice has been served to applicant no. 1, as per the report of the office but none appeared on behalf of appellant no.1, therefore, Sri Prabal Singh, a young and energetic Advocate has shown his interest to prepare and argue the matter on behalf of appellant no. 1.
3. Sri Prabal Singh, Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae to prepare and argue the matter on behalf of appellant no. 1.
4. Office is directed to prepare the paper-book and provide it to all the concerned as per the rules of this Court.
5. List this case for final hearing on 16.0.4.2026.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

March 18, 2026

PS